

**S.C 63/2023**

**Present : Sutanuka Nag**  
**Sessions Judge, Jhargram**  
**J.O. Code : WB 01248**

**Order No 02 dated 28.04.2023**

Today stands fixed for appearance of accused persons.  
Sole accused namely Amrit Das appears today along with fresh Vokatnama.  
The accused person files petition and prays for permission to remain on same bail bond on the grounds stated therein.  
Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.  
Fix : 14.07.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram  
J.O Code : WB 01248