

**Present : Sujasha Mukherji**  
**Sessions Judge, Jhargram**  
**J.O. Code : WB 01305**

Order No 03 dated 14.07.2023

Today stands fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused namely Amrit Das is present by filing hazira.

Let the case being No S.C 63/2023 be transferred to Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram for further proceedings.

Fix : 24.08.2023 for appearance before the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram  
J.O Code : WB 01305