

SC 63/2023

**Order No. 5 dated 24.08.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

A petition is filed on behalf of the sole accused Amrit Das praying for time on the ground of illness. Heard the petition, considered, prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Assignment regarding appointment of P.P. Aninda Sundar Chatterjee is received. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 01.03.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C

ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Jhargram.