

Session Case 63/2023

**Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II
Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.
J.O Code WB 00695.**

Order No. 6 dated 01.03.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

one petition is filed on behalf of the sole accused Amrit Das praying for time on the transportation inconvenience. Heard the petition, considered, prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing his lawyer's hazira.

Fix 16.08.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Jhargram.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Jhargram.